SUPRC/Boston Herald Likely Gloucester Voters 11/1-11/2

INTOO

Hello, my name is and I'm conducting a survey for Suffolk University and I'd like to get

your opinions on some political questions. Do you have two minutes to answer four questions?
N= 300 100%
ContanUE vttt e e e e e 00 300 100%

GENDR

Gender (DO NOT ASK)
Male i e e e e e e e 1 141 47%
Female i e e e e 2 159 53%

Q2. How likely are you to vote in the upcoming city election for Governor on Tuesday -—
very likely, somewhat likely, not very likely, not at all likely, or have you already voted?

N= 300 100%
Very 1iKely ittt ittt ittt e e 1 288 96%
Already vVOted ..ttt ittt e et e e 2 12 4%

Q3. What is your age category?

N= 300 100%
18=45 YRS it ittt it e e e 1 82 27%
AB=65 YRS ittt e et 2 118 39%
OVETr 65 VEATS ittt ittt ittt 3 92 31%
Other i e e e e 4 8 3%

Q4. Are you currently registered as a Democrat, Republican, or Unenrolled/Independent?

N= 300 100%
DEMOCT At ittt ittt e e e ettt 1 86 29%
Republican ..ttt ittt it i i 2 29 10%
Unenrolled/Independent . ......ieiiiienennnennnn 3 181 60%
Refused ..t e e e e 4 4 1%

Q5. For Governor, there are five candidates listed on your ballot in the following order:
Republican Charlie Baker, Democrat Martha Coakley, United Independent Party Evan Falchuk,
Independent Scott Douglas Lively, or Independent Jeffrey McCormick. At this point will you
vote or lean toward Baker, Coakley, Falchuk, Lively, or McCormick?

N= 300 100%
Charlie Baker — Republican ...........ccoiiiua.. 1 135 45%
Martha Coakley — DemocCrat .....o.uiuiininnennennnn 2 132 44%
Evan Falchuk - United Independent Party ........ 3 14 %
Scott Douglas Lively - Independent.............. 4 2 %
Jeffrey McCormick - Independent ................ 5 4 %
Undecided ... i e 6 11 4%
Refused ...t i i i i e e 7 2 1%



